When recorded return to:

Mr. and Mrs. Donald Ressler 1151 Chestnut Loop Mount Vernon, WA 98274 201302220110 Skagit County Auditor

2/22/2013 Page

1 of

1 12:25PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow
Escrow Number: 144296-OE

Grantor: LANDED GENTRY CUSTOM HOME GROUP, LLC

Grantee: Donald Ressler and Sandra Lou Ressler

LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

1447960€

Dated Eshanam 20 2012

**Statutory Warranty Deed** 

THE GRANTOR LANDED GENTRY CUSTOM HOME GROUP, LLC, a Washington limited liability company for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, conveys and warrants to DONALD RESSLER and SANDRA RESSLER, husband and wife the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

Abbreviated Legal: Lot 77, Montreaux, Phase I.

\*LOU

Tax Parcel Number(s): 4935-000-077-0000, P126470

Lot 77, "PLAT OF MONTREAUX, PHASE 1," as per plat recorded on July 23, 2007, under Auditor's File No. 200707230124, records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate in the City of Mount Vernon, County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. <u>144296-OE</u>.

Dated Febru	1ary 20, 2015		SUACIT CO	IBITS/14/AOLUAIO#OL	
	<u> </u>	*	SKAGII CO	UNTY WASHINGTON	
		,47		TATE EXCISE TAX	
LANDED CI	ENTRY CUSTOM HOME GROU	0	2013	3596	
		• •		0.20.0040	
LLC, a wash	ington limited liability company		rei	B <b>22</b> 2013	
dans	las Nackla				_
T WWW	Lecti _	<u>_</u>	The second of th	mount Paid \$ 5957	. るコ
By: Kendra I	Decker, Manager		Ska	pit Co. Treasurer	
•	,		/ Gy 1	Deputy	
				CIL	
STATE OF	Washington	ì			
	2	) ee.			
County of	Skagit	} SS:	- Same of	Jan. Carlotte Carlott	
I ce	rtify that I know or have satisfactor	y evidence		, y	
			the person	who appeared before	
me, and said	person acknowledged that sh	e si	gned this instrument, on or	ath stated She is	_
	o execute the instrument and is	Manager			_
aparon no a			Custom Home Group, LI	C a Washington*	_
t- ha tha fua	and voluntary act of such party for				_
to be the free	and voluntary act of such party for	the uses an	d purposes mentioned in the	ns msa unicut.	
				The first the second of the second	
_	ility company		$\sim$	And the state of t	
Dated:	arunu 21, 2013	_ //	( ) ^	A Comment of the Comm	Ψ.
7		7 C	uer tak	Dent & La	_\_\
	Samur.	Karen Ash	ılev`	7/ / /	T, N
	WILL ASHIN	Notary Pu	blic in and for the State of	Washington	A STATE
	They was a		t Sedro-Woolley		
					-/1.
	E EVILOTARY : E	My appoir	ntment expires: 9/11/2014		4 / /
	9/1/2014 Z				
	expires O O				
	E O PUBL OF				1/1/
					100
	AOTARY  OF WASHINITIAN  OF WAS				No.
	"mmunin"				•
	etites.				